District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office District III 2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 6 Copies 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 5 Copies District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 _ AMENDED REPORT APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE Operator Name and Address. OGRID Number Thomas Oil & Gas Inc. 170749 P. O. Box 60026 3 API Number San Angelo, Texas 76906 **Property Code** ⁵ Property Name Well No. Garcia 1R ⁷ Surface Location UL or lot no. Township Feet from the Section Lot Idn North/South line Range Feet from the East/West line County 24 Ι 3 I N 2E 1800 South 350 East Rio Arriba ⁸ Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the County Proposed Pool 1 10 Proposed Pool 2 Wildcat (Dakota) CHAMATI Work Type Code 12 Well Type Code 13 Cable/Rotary 14 Lease Type Code 15 Ground Level Elevation 0 R 7833 ' -16 Multiple 17 Proposed Depth " Formation 1º Contractor 24 Spud Date Proposed Casing and Cement Program Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 6-3/4 500 600 Surface Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. Will drill 6 3/4" hole and circulate cement around 4 1/2 casing to surface. 23 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Approved by: 8-5-7 Printed name: Title: DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3 P. M. Thomas Title: Approval Date President 1998 **Expiration Date:** 1999 Date: Conditions of Approval: 7-13-98 915-655-5165

Attached

C-101 Instructions

Measurements and dimensions are to be in feet/inches. Well locations will refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian.

IF THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT CHECK THE BOX LABLED "AMENDED REPORT" AT THE TOP OF THIS DOCUMENT.

- 1 Operator's OGRID number. If you do not have one it will be assigned and filled in by the District office.
- 2 Operator's name and address
- 3 API number of this well. If this is a new drill the OCD will assign the number and fill this in.
- 4 Property code. If this is a new property the OCD will assign the number and fill it in.
- 5 Property name that used to be called 'well name'
- 6 The number of this well on the property.
- 7 The surveyed location of this well New Mexico Principal Meridian NOTE: If the United States government survey designates a Lot Number for this location use that number in the 'UL or lot no.' box. Otherwise use the OCD Unit Letter.
- 8 The proposed bottom hole location of this well at TD

9 and 10 The proposed pool(s) to which this well is beeing drilled.

- 11 Work type code from the following table:
 - N New well
 - E Re-entry
 - D Drill deeper
 - P Plugback
 - A Add a zone
- 12 Well type code from the following table:
 - O Single oil completion
 - G Single gas completion
 - M Mutiple completion
 - I Injection well
 - S SWD well
 - W Water supply well
 - C Carbon dioxide well
- 13 Cable or rotary drilling code
 - C Propose to cable tool drill
 - R Propose to rotary drill
- 14 Lease type code from the following table:
 - S State
 - P Private
- 15 Ground level elevation above sea level
- 16 Intend to mutiple complete? Yes or No
- 17 Proposed total depth of this well
- 18 Geologic formation at TD
- 19 Name of the intended drilling company if known.
- 20 Anticipated spud date.
- 21 Proposed hole size ID inches, proposed casing OD inches, casing weight in pounds per foot, setting depth of the casing or depth and top of liner, proposed cementing volume, and estimated top of cement
- 22 Brief description of the proposed drilling program and BOP

program. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

The signature, printed name, and title of the person authorized to make this report. The date this report was signed and the telephone number to call for questions about this report.

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

th First, Artesia, NM 88210

11

Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

111 o Brazos Rd., Axtec, NBS 87410

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

uth Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

, AI	1 Number		1	Pool Code		³ Pool Name							
20-039-25929			9	1/1/09	1112	SLOCAT CHAMA; DAKOTA							
Property Code			' Property									* Well Number	
23471		GARCIA									GARCIA -1R		
OGRID N	lo.	⁶ Operator Name									Elevation		
1,70749		Thomas Oil & Gas Inc.									7833'		
					10 Sur	face	Location					J	
or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the		North/South line	Feet	Feet from the East/		t line	County	
1	1 24 31N 02E			1800		SOUTH	350		EAST		RIO ARRIBA		
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface													
or lot no. Section		Township Range		Lot Ida	 	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the		East/West fine		County	
40												1 1	
dleated Acr	es '' Joint	or Infill "	Consolidatio	n Code 11 (Order No.		V	<u></u>		<u> </u>		·	
				1									
ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED													
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION													
									17 OPE	RATOR	CER	HIFICATION	
						l		1	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is				
•	•								true and con	iplete to the i	best of my	knowledge and belief	
						:							
			4: Y.2;	1000 A	***************************************	1		Ì					
		The state of the s					$\rightarrow M$				<u> </u>		
									Signature	PV			
			ſ	게르	ECEIVEN					P. M. Thomas			
•				끼뜨					Printed Name				
		JUL 1 6 1998 L					Preside				nt		
		,					1-13-98						
•		l and a company of the company of th					Date T-13-98						
					TOTAL C	101 1.2							
				! 	·				"SUR	VEYOR	CER	TIFICATION	
]							I hereby cer	rify that the v	vell locatio	on shown on this plat	
				ŀ					or under m	from field no concernion	tes of octs	ol surveys made by me the same is true and	
							3	50'	correct to if	te best of my	bellef.	ive some is irile and	
							GARCYA-1R ([_L,),	601	TO I	I.No.	
	·	<u> </u>						1	Date of Sur	797	3 M	EXA	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	1-1	Signature a	rd Soften W	Salara	म्ली हो	
							·.		·	[2]	(72	41) 8 S	
-					•		:	1 1		133 (ノルギ	
		1					-`		•				
							000			V	POFE	RSIONA	
		İ		İ			18		Certificate	5 7241	WITE	ALBERT	
		<u> </u>		L				1 1	· compare	- 411470			

* These sections are projected sections in the Tierra Amarilla Land Grant. The Coordinates of the well head are on the New Mexico State Plane Coordinate System - Central Zone.

$$x - 380,215$$
 $y - 2,140,878$

Sectionization was graphically taken from the projected subdivision map as filed in Book of Plats Cabinet L-54, page 2579 in the records of the Rio Arriba County Clerk on 30 June 1992.